	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
	OMB Collection 0651-0027
•	. 🆫
	To the Director of the U

51-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) **RECO** 05-30-2008

_	_	 	•

-1	03	50	٦.		00	
- 1	UJ	่อเ	כנ	OI	IJ'n	

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade,	Tents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NORTH AMERICAN PIPE CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware	Name: WESTECH BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 2801 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600
Other	City: Houston
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: TX
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: US Zip: 770556 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 04/14/2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	2,796,046 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
······································	2,796,046 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP (104607, 000067) Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP (104607, 000067) Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713.374.3568	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP (104607, 000067) Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713.374.3568 Fax Number: 713.754.3568	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP (104607, 000067) Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713.374.3568 Fax Number: 713.754.3568 Email Address: toborb@gtlaw.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638 Authorized User Name Ben D. Tobor
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig. LLP (104607, 000067) Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700 City: Houston State: TX Phone Number: 713.374.3568 Fax Number: 713.754.3568 Email Address: toborb@gtlaw.com 9. Signature:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP (104607, 000067) Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 713.374.3568 Fax Number: 713.754.3568 Email Address: toborb@gtlaw.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638 Authorized User Name Ben D. Tobor

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, North American Pipe Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 2801 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77056, United States, is the owner of the trademark "PRESIDIO" and US Trademark Registration No. 2,796,046 therefor, and

WHEREAS, Westech Building Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation located and doing business at 2801 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77056-6105, USA, is desirous of obtaining the trademark and the goodwill of North American Pipe Corporation associated with the trademark "PRESIDIO" and US Trademark Registration No. 2,796,046 therefor, pursuant to a purchase and assignment thereof from North American Pipe Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, North American Pipe Corporation, by and through its Secretary, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Westech Building Products, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "PRESIDIO" and US Trademark Registration No. 2,796,046 therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the trademark "PRESIDIO".

NORTH AMERICAN PIPE CORPORATION

	By: John Wille Printed Name: Stephen Wallace AR Title: Secretary	
THE STATE OF TEXAS § SOUNTY OF HARRIS 8		
COUNTY OF HARRIS §		
personally appeared Stephen Walknown to me to be the person vacknowledged to me that he execonsideration therein expressed, aron behalf of North American Pipe Consideration of North American Pipe Consideration Pipe Pipe Pipe Pipe Pipe Pipe Pipe Pipe		ı, d
GIVEN under my hand and	seal of office this 14th day of April , 2008.	
FAIRIE HEATH OTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Exp. 02-01-2010	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS	

HOU 406,262,781v1 4/9/2008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/21/2008 900104593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North American Pipe Corporation		04/14/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westech Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2801 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2796046	PRESIDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(713)754-3568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

713.374.3568

Email:

toborb@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Ben D. Tobor

Address Line 1:

1000 Louisiana, Suite 1800

Address Line 4:

Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104607.000007/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie McKerley
Signature:	/carrie mckerley/
Date:	04/21/2008

540.00 2

Total Attachments: 1 source=.007-US#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, North American Pipe Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 2801 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77056, United States, is the owner of the trademark "PRESIDIO" and US Trademark Registration No. 2,796,046 therefor, and

WHEREAS, Westech Building Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation located and doing business at 2801 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77056-6105, USA, is desirous of obtaining the trademark and the goodwill of North American Pipe Corporation associated with the trademark "PRESIDIO" and US Trademark Registration No. 2,796,046 therefor, pursuant to a purchase and assignment thereof from North American Pipe Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1,00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, North American Pipe Corporation, by and through its Secretary, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Westech Building Products, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "PRESIDIO" and US Trademark Registration No. 2,796,046 therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the trademark "PRESIDIO".

	NORTH AMERICAN PIPE CORPORATION
	By Jak-Jule
	Printed Name: Stephen Wallace
	Title: Secretary
THE STATE OF TEXAS	š
COUNTY OF HARRIS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
personally appeared Steph known to me to be the packnowledged to me that consideration therein expression behalf of North American	
GIVEN under my ha	and and scal of office this 1412 day of April 2008.
FAIRIE HEATI FAIRIE HEATI State of Texas Text Dep. 02-01	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

HCU 406,282,781v1-49/2008

RECORDED: 05/29/2008